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Total Number of Voters : 65,865 of 117,449 = 56.08%

11/21/2018 08:51 AM

Precincts Reporting 169 of 169 = 100.00%

ElectionEarlyVote by Mail TotalParty Candidate

FOR GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 18,85454.77% 48.25% 31,23856.58% 44.42% 5,316  7,068DEM (JB Pritzker (Juliana Stratton

 19,66140.18% 43.64% 28,25436.27% 46.32% 3,408  5,185REP (Bruce Rauner (Evelyn Sanguinetti

 1,7332.08% 3.44% 2,2252.37% 4.08% 223  269LIB (Grayson Kash Jackson

 2,2002.96% 4.68% 3,0314.78% 5.18% 449  382CNS (William "Sam" McCann (Aaron Merreighn

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Michael W. Scruggs (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Gregg Moore (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0JO 753 (W)

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0Nancy Foster (W)

 42,448  64,748Cast Votes: 98.25% 98.34%97.65% 98.53% 9,396  12,904

 1,045

 45

 634

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.75%

0.00%

1.59%

0.07%

1.88%

0.47% 0.00%
1.47%

 45

 181

 0

 230

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL, Vote For 1

 18,45355.07% 47.74% 30,95356.67% 43.51% 5,373  7,127DEM Kwame Raoul

 22,71043.34% 49.72% 32,23441.30% 53.55% 3,916  5,608REP Erika Harold

 1,2481.59% 2.54% 1,6472.04% 2.94% 193  206LIB Bubba Harsy

 42,411  64,834Cast Votes: 98.53% 98.48%98.55% 98.44% 9,482  12,941

 1,001

 3

 671

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.47%

0.00%

1.52%

0.00%

1.42%

0.03% 0.00%
1.56%

 3

 137

 0

 193

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE, Vote For 1

 26,23768.90% 64.65% 42,04971.90% 61.73% 6,863  8,949DEM Jesse White

 14,98029.44% 32.78% 21,31726.33% 35.24% 2,513  3,824REP Jason Helland

 1,2881.66% 2.57% 1,6731.77% 3.03% 169  216LIB Steve Dutner

 42,505  65,039Cast Votes: 98.90% 98.79%99.20% 98.66% 9,545  12,989

 796

 3

 577

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.10%

0.00%

1.21%

0.00%

0.77%

0.03% 0.00%
1.34%

 3

 74

 0

 145

FOR COMPTROLLER, Vote For 1

 20,82459.80% 53.13% 34,32061.10% 49.31% 5,774  7,722DEM Susana A. Mendoza

 19,66938.12% 43.38% 28,02336.32% 46.57% 3,432  4,922REP Darlene Senger

 1,7382.08% 3.48% 2,2512.58% 4.12% 244  269LIB Claire Ball

 42,231  64,594Cast Votes: 98.32% 98.11%98.21% 98.02% 9,450  12,913

 1,239

 5

 851

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.68%

0.00%

1.88%

0.01%

1.74%

0.05% 0.00%
1.98%

 5

 167

 0

 221
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FOR TREASURER, Vote For 1

 20,81159.93% 53.16% 34,25760.75% 49.40% 5,720  7,726DEM Michael W. Frerichs

 19,59137.96% 43.32% 27,91636.45% 46.50% 3,432  4,893REP Jim Dodge

 1,7272.11% 3.51% 2,2632.80% 4.10% 264  272LIB Michael Leheney

 42,129  64,436Cast Votes: 98.15% 97.87%97.86% 97.79% 9,416  12,891

 1,398

 4

 953

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.85%

0.00%

2.12%

0.01%

2.10%

0.04% 0.00%
2.21%

 4

 202

 0

 243

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 17TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 10,82178.57% 74.72% 17,30480.96% 72.00% 3,245  3,238DEM Cheri Bustos

 4,20821.43% 25.28% 5,85419.04% 28.00% 763  883REP William W. "Bill" Fawell

 15,029  23,158Cast Votes: 98.26% 98.48%98.74% 98.47% 4,008  4,121

 357

 1

 234

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.74%

0.00%

1.52%

0.00%

1.23%

0.02% 0.00%
1.53%

 1

 50

 0

 73

Precincts

Counted

 72  

Total Percent

 72  

Voters

 23,516 

Ballots Registered Percent

49.12% 100.00%  47,870 

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 9,72449.68% 39.71% 16,62245.40% 35.37% 2,514  4,384DEM Junius Rodriguez

 17,77250.32% 60.29% 25,23554.60% 64.63% 3,023  4,440REP Darin LaHood

 27,496  41,857Cast Votes: 98.70% 98.84%99.11% 98.83% 5,537  8,824

 487

 5

 326

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.30%

0.00%

1.15%

0.01%

0.81%

0.09% 0.00%
1.17%

 5

 45

 0

 116

Precincts

Counted

 99  

Total Percent

 99  

Voters

 42,349 

Ballots Registered Percent

60.86% 100.00%  69,579 
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FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 73RD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 16,237100.00% 100.00% 23,903100.00% 100.00% 2,843  4,823REP Ryan Spain

 16,237  23,903Cast Votes: 78.52% 84.62%80.56% 87.41% 2,843  4,823

 4,344

 0

 2,339

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
21.48%

0.00%

15.38%

0.00%

19.44%

0.00% 0.00%
12.59%

 0

 686

 0

 1,319

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  

Voters

 28,247 

Ballots Registered Percent

62.79% 100.00%  44,983 

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 91ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 1,16637.39% 30.59% 1,68739.00% 28.09% 266  255DEM Carolyn Blodgett

 2,98562.61% 69.41% 3,82861.00% 71.91% 416  427REP Michael D. Unes

 4,151  5,515Cast Votes: 97.99% 98.29%98.98% 98.23% 682  682

 96

 0

 75

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
2.01%

0.00%

1.71%

0.00%

1.02%

0.00% 0.00%
1.77%

 0

 7

 0

 14

Precincts

Counted

 17  

Total Percent

 17  

Voters

 5,611 

Ballots Registered Percent

59.97% 100.00%  9,356 

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 92ND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 16,936100.00% 100.00% 26,808100.00% 100.00% 4,629  5,243DEM Jehan Gordon-Booth

 16,936  26,808Cast Votes: 83.28% 83.83%85.66% 83.51% 4,629  5,243

 5,172

 0

 3,344

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
16.72%

0.00%

16.17%

0.00%

14.34%

0.00% 0.00%
16.49%

 0

 775

 0

 1,053

Precincts

Counted

 95  

Total Percent

 95  

Voters

 31,980 

Ballots Registered Percent

50.67% 100.00%  63,110 

FOR COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 35,129100.00% 100.00% 53,792100.00% 100.00% 7,850  10,813DEM Robert S. (Steve) Sonnemaker

 35,129  53,792Cast Votes: 82.33% 81.70%81.58% 81.54% 7,850  10,813

 12,046

 0

 7,953

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
17.67%

0.00%

18.30%

0.00%

18.42%

0.00% 0.00%
18.46%

 0

 1,772

 0

 2,321
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FOR SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 15,98045.50% 41.17% 26,67250.84% 37.69% 4,810  5,882DEM Brian Fengel

 26,42254.50% 58.83% 38,11949.16% 62.31% 4,651  7,046REP Brian Asbell

 42,402  64,791Cast Votes: 98.43% 98.41%98.33% 98.42% 9,461  12,928

 1,038

 9

 680

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.57%

0.00%

1.58%

0.01%

1.58%

0.09% 0.00%
1.58%

 9

 152

 0

 206

FOR COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1

 35,480100.00% 100.00% 52,024100.00% 100.00% 6,937  9,607REP Nicole Demetreas

 35,480  52,024Cast Votes: 73.15% 79.02%72.10% 82.35% 6,937  9,607

 13,814

 0

 7,602

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
26.85%

0.00%

20.98%

0.00%

27.90%

0.00% 0.00%
17.65%

 0

 2,685

 0

 3,527

FOR PEORIA COUNTY  REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, Vote For 1

 34,221100.00% 100.00% 52,257100.00% 100.00% 7,556  10,480DEM Beth (Crider) Derry

 34,221  52,257Cast Votes: 79.80% 79.41%78.54% 79.49% 7,556  10,480

 13,546

 0

 8,828

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
20.20%

0.00%

20.59%

0.00%

21.46%

0.00% 0.00%
20.51%

 0

 2,065

 0

 2,653

FOR REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (BUREAU, HENRY AND STARK COUNTIES), Vote For 1

 00.00% 0.00% 00.00% 0.00% 0  0REP Angela Zarvell

 0  0Cast Votes: 0.00% 0.00%0.00% 0.00% 0  0

 0

 0

 0

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%
0.00%

 0

 0

 0

 0

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

0.00% 100.00%  0 
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FOR REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (HENDERSON, KNOX,  MERCER AND WARREN COUNTIES), Vote For 1

 250.00% 100.00% 26100.00% 100.00% 1  0REP Jodi L. Scott

 25  26Cast Votes: 0.00% 74.29%100.00% 75.76% 1  0

 9

 0

 8

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
100.00%

0.00%

25.71%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%
24.24%

 0

 0

 0

 1

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  

Voters

 35 

Ballots Registered Percent

57.38% 100.00%  61 

FOR AUDITOR TWO YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM, Vote For 1

 20,90559.93% 53.91% 34,30962.21% 50.22% 5,770  7,634DEM Jessica Thomas

 20,72440.07% 46.09% 29,33437.79% 49.78% 3,505  5,105REP Alan Paredes

 41,629  63,643Cast Votes: 96.99% 96.67%96.39% 96.63% 9,275  12,739

 2,191

 4

 1,453

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
3.01%

0.00%

3.33%

0.01%

3.56%

0.04% 0.00%
3.37%

 4

 343

 0

 395

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 2, Vote For 1

 961100.00% 100.00% 1,734100.00% 100.00% 483  290DEM Junior Watkins

 961  1,734Cast Votes: 90.34% 93.18%96.22% 92.58% 483  290

 127

 0

 77

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
9.66%

0.00%

6.82%

0.00%

3.78%

0.00% 0.00%
7.42%

 0

 19

 0

 31

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 1,861 

Ballots Registered Percent

35.28% 100.00%  5,275 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 4, Vote For 1

 1,14776.14% 74.52% 1,72384.42% 72.18% 260  316DEM Andrew Alan Rand

 44223.86% 25.48% 58915.58% 27.82% 48  99IND Lawrence Splitter

 1,589  2,312Cast Votes: 93.68% 94.64%94.19% 94.98% 308  415

 131

 0

 84

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
6.32%

0.00%

5.36%

0.00%

5.81%

0.00% 0.00%
5.02%

 0

 19

 0

 28

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 2,443 

Ballots Registered Percent

55.90% 100.00%  4,370 
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FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 6, Vote For 1

 1,32273.05% 66.34% 2,22569.61% 63.28% 426  477DEM G. Allen Mayer

 76726.95% 33.66% 1,12930.39% 36.72% 186  176REP Brett J. Beachler

 2,089  3,354Cast Votes: 97.46% 97.42%98.23% 97.16% 612  653

 89

 0

 61

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
2.54%

0.00%

2.58%

0.00%

1.77%

0.00% 0.00%
2.84%

 0

 11

 0

 17

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 3,443 

Ballots Registered Percent

52.90% 100.00%  6,508 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 8, Vote For 1

 1,752100.00% 100.00% 3,099100.00% 100.00% 652  695DEM Phillip "Phil" Salzer

 1,752  3,099Cast Votes: 86.66% 84.03%84.35% 82.92% 652  695

 589

 0

 361

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
13.34%

0.00%

15.97%

0.00%

15.65%

0.00% 0.00%
17.08%

 0

 121

 0

 107

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 3,688 

Ballots Registered Percent

55.09% 100.00%  6,695 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 9 TWO YEAR UNEXPIRED TERM, Vote For 1

 1,10657.23% 52.91% 1,80259.93% 49.93% 320  376DEM Kate Pastucha

 1,10942.77% 47.09% 1,60440.07% 50.07% 214  281REP Dave LaHood

 2,215  3,406Cast Votes: 98.50% 98.58%98.16% 98.71% 534  657

 49

 0

 29

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
1.50%

0.00%

1.42%

0.00%

1.84%

0.00% 0.00%
1.29%

 0

 10

 0

 10

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  

Voters

 3,455 

Ballots Registered Percent

52.65% 100.00%  6,562 
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FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 10, Vote For 1

 1,23760.83% 54.95% 2,36063.60% 49.90% 421  702DEM Robert D. Reneau

 1,24239.17% 45.05% 1,93536.40% 50.10% 241  452REP Matt A. Shane

 2,479  4,295Cast Votes: 97.47% 97.39%96.64% 97.56% 662  1,154

 115

 0

 62

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
2.53%

0.00%

2.61%

0.00%

3.36%

0.00% 0.00%
2.44%

 0

 23

 0

 30

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 4,410 

Ballots Registered Percent

62.08% 100.00%  7,104 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 12, Vote For 1

 2,420100.00% 100.00% 3,932100.00% 100.00% 493  1,019REP (Leslie) Rachel Reliford

 2,420  3,932Cast Votes: 74.38% 81.04%77.52% 85.03% 493  1,019

 920

 0

 426

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
25.62%

0.00%

18.96%

0.00%

22.48%

0.00% 0.00%
14.97%

 0

 143

 0

 351

Precincts

Counted

 13  

Total Percent

 13  

Voters

 4,852 

Ballots Registered Percent

63.89% 100.00%  7,594 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 14, Vote For 1

 3,001100.00% 100.00% 4,168100.00% 100.00% 480  687REP Brian J. Elsasser

 3,001  4,168Cast Votes: 81.11% 87.71%83.19% 90.17% 480  687

 584

 0

 327

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
18.89%

0.00%

12.29%

0.00%

16.81%

0.00% 0.00%
9.83%

 0

 97

 0

 160

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 12  

Voters

 4,752 

Ballots Registered Percent

64.30% 100.00%  7,390 
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FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 16, Vote For 1

 3,063100.00% 100.00% 4,151100.00% 100.00% 411  677REP Matthew L Windish

 3,063  4,151Cast Votes: 81.57% 85.76%79.96% 87.61% 411  677

 689

 0

 433

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
18.43%

0.00%

14.24%

0.00%

20.04%

0.00% 0.00%
12.39%

 0

 103

 0

 153

Precincts

Counted

 14  

Total Percent

 14  

Voters

 4,840 

Ballots Registered Percent

65.13% 100.00%  7,431 

FOR MEMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 18, Vote For 1

 1,10448.85% 40.13% 1,54848.18% 37.54% 252  192DEM Jeffrey J. Braun

 1,83751.15% 59.87% 2,30951.82% 62.46% 271  201REP Paul E. Rosenbohm

 2,941  3,857Cast Votes: 97.52% 97.87%98.87% 97.74% 523  393

 84

 0

 68

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
2.48%

0.00%

2.13%

0.00%

1.13%

0.00% 0.00%
2.26%

 0

 6

 0

 10

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  

Voters

 3,941 

Ballots Registered Percent

58.39% 100.00%  6,749 

Paul Gilfillan, Vote For 1

 31,71786.04% 85.68% 48,57186.27% 85.44% 7,245  9,609Yes

 5,40513.96% 14.32% 8,11713.73% 14.56% 1,153  1,559No

 37,122  56,688Cast Votes: 85.03% 86.10%87.28% 86.17% 8,398  11,168

 9,144

 6

 5,960

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
14.97%

0.00%

13.89%

0.01%

12.66%

0.06% 0.00%
13.83%

 6

 1,218

 0

 1,966

Kevin W. Lyons, Vote For 1

 28,70273.97% 74.66% 44,25578.64% 73.97% 6,891  8,662Yes

 10,09826.03% 25.34% 15,01821.36% 26.03% 1,872  3,048No

 38,800  59,273Cast Votes: 89.16% 90.03%91.07% 90.06% 8,763  11,710

 6,559

 6

 4,282

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
10.84%

0.00%

9.96%

0.01%

8.87%

0.06% 0.00%
9.94%

 6

 853

 0

 1,424
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Kate Gorman, Vote For 1

 32,68987.12% 86.77% 50,04187.59% 86.47% 7,389  9,963Yes

 5,11312.88% 13.23% 7,63312.41% 13.53% 1,047  1,473No

 37,802  57,674Cast Votes: 87.07% 87.60%87.67% 87.74% 8,436  11,436

 8,161

 3

 5,280

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
12.93%

0.00%

12.40%

0.00%

12.29%

0.03% 0.00%
12.26%

 3

 1,183

 0

 1,698

Create a Special County Retailers' Occupation Tax for Transportation, Vote For 1

 15,30442.71% 37.89% 24,26937.73% 36.47% 3,514  5,451Yes

 26,66357.29% 62.11% 39,77562.27% 63.53% 5,799  7,313No

 41,967  64,044Cast Votes: 97.18% 97.27%96.78% 97.41% 9,313  12,764

 1,795

 0

 1,115

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
2.82%

0.00%

2.73%

0.00%

3.22%

0.00% 0.00%
2.59%

 0

 310

 0

 370

Pleasure Driveway and Park District of Peoria Referendum Question, Vote For 1

 13,90461.34% 60.09% 22,77761.56% 59.26% 3,761  5,112Yes

 9,55738.66% 39.91% 15,12738.44% 40.74% 2,348  3,222No

 23,461  37,904Cast Votes: 91.97% 92.89%92.52% 93.33% 6,109  8,334

 2,900

 0

 1,678

 0
Under Votes:

Over Votes:
8.03%

0.00%

7.11%

0.00%

7.48%

0.00% 0.00%
6.67%

 0

 494

 0

 728

Precincts

Counted

 111  

Total Percent

 111  

Voters

 40,804 

Ballots Registered Percent

53.49% 100.00%  76,281 


